505984849 03/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6031558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRAKER, INC.	02/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALSO ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	5425 AIRPORT BLVD.
Internal Address:	STE. 100
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8053929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: jharris@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS PC
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: STE. 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5896-23	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN N. REINHARDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Dean N. Reinhardt/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Draker Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505984849 REEL: 052227 FRAME: 0462

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Draker, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 3006 Bee Caves Road, Suite A330, Austin, TX 78746, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/314,050 entitled "Solar Power Array with Maximized Panel Power Extraction" filed December 3, 2008, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,053,929 ("the Patent");

WHEREAS, Also Energy, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 5425 Airport Blvd., Ste. 100, Boulder, CO 80301, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent in the United States and in all other countries throughout the World:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and all applications claiming benefit of the Patent, including, but not limited to, all divisionals and continuations of all applications claiming the benefit of the Patent and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Deaker lee

	miaker, am.
Date: February 28, 2020	By:
	Printed Name: William C. Morro
	Title; attorney-in-fact
Date: 2/24/2020	Also Energy, Inc. By:
*	Printed Name: DEAN WOSFELD
	Title: <\$0

PATENT REEL: 052227 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 03/25/2020